
E-TENDER NOTICE

438/SOC/02/21

HIRING OF ONE COOK FOR 02 YEARS 
AT INS BAAZ, CAMPBELL BAY

1. The Commanding Officer, INS BAAZ, Campbell Bay on behalf of the President of India
invites e-tender in single bids system from registered contractors of HQANC for  Hiring of One
Cook for 02 Years for INS Baaz, Campbell Bay on OTE basis.

CRITICAL DATE SHEET
Ser No. Item Date Time
(a) Tender Published on www.eprocure.gov.in. 14 Apr 2021 (1200 hrs)
(b) Bid document download/ start date 14 Apr 2021 (1300 hrs)
(c) Clarification start date 14 Apr 2021 (1430 hrs)
(d) Clarification end date  17 Apr 2021 (1400 hrs)
(e) Bid submission start date (Online)  14 Apr 2021 (1430 hrs)
(f) Bid submission end date (Online) 28 Apr 2021 (0900hrs)
(g) Opening  of  tender  for  physical  verification  of

documents
28 Apr 2021 (0830 hrs)

(h) Tender opening date (Online) 29 Apr 2021 (0900 hrs)
(k) Mode of tendering Single bid system, OTE 

basis
(l) Earnest Money Deposit 25,000.00

2. All details regarding the subject tender are available on https://www.eprocure.gov.in any
change/modification in the Tender Enquiry will be intimated through above website only.

3. For  submission  of  E-Bids,  bidders  are  required  to  get  themselves  registered  with
eprocure.gov.in website along with Class-III digital signature certificates issued by CCA under IT
Act-2003.

Further  detail  can be  obtained  from Logistics  Officer  INS Baaz,  Campbell  Way (Port  Blair)
between 1030 to 1130 hrs on any working day on Telephone No. 9476093775 and queries can
be forwarded to email id -  

Note:-The EMD is to be forwarded to INS Baaz, through registered post/By hand and is to be
deposited with Logistics Officer, INS Baaz before Date of opening of E-bids. The e-bid shall be
considered invalid in case of non receiving of EMD/copy before the e-bid opening.

Note:-The proposal  may be cancelled  by the  INS Baaz (Indian  Navy)  at  any stage due to
administrative reasons.

(--XXX--)
Commanding Officer
INS Baaz
Campbell Way ,(Port Blair)

https://www.eprocure.gov.in/

		2021-04-13T19:05:55+0530
	eProcure-EPROC
	PUNETH SHETTY




